(a) all local identifiable indirect taxes such as sales tax, or similar taxes levied on the 

contract’s invoices; and 

If a Contract is awarded all such taxes will be added to the Contract amount as a separate line. 

25.
1 & 
25.
2 

The fixed budget amount for audit services including out of pocket expenses for the first year is 
Rs. 1,134,000/- (Rupees One Million One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Only), inclusive 
of applicable Sindh Sales Tax of Rs. 84,000/- at the rate of 8% SST. For subsequent years, fee shall 
be fixed by the Procuring Agency largely based on Consumer Price Index (CPI) inflation and 
accordingly amount of applicable Sindh Sales Tax will be worked out on the basis of prevailing